Based on FORM PTO-1595 RECORD 07	7-21-2004 ILS DEPT OF COMMERCE				
(Rev. 6-93) F-46P	U.S. DEPT. OF COMMERCE— Patent & Trademark Office				
To: Hon Commissioner of Patente and Trademarks:					
Come (flor)	22790360				
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):				
Toshio YAMAMOTO 7 9. 14.	Name:ASMO CO., LTD.				
Yasuhide ITO	Street Address: <u>390 Umeda, Kosai-shi</u>				
	City: Shizuoka-ken 431-0493				
Additional names of conveying parties?	Country: JAPAN				
3. Nature of conveyance:	Additional names & addresses attached? Yes 🔀 No				
Assignment Merger	<u>e</u>				
Security Agreement Change of Name	PR =				
Other To correct the first name of the first	PR/FINANCE				
conveying party Toshio YAMAMOTO on	2 3				
Assignment document recorded at Reel 014445 Frame 0321	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
Execution Date: August 22, 2003	00				
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	Attorney Docket No.: RR-552				
A. Application Serial No.(s): 10/648.109	B. Patent No.(s):				
Filing Date: August 26, 2003	Issue Date:				
Additional numbers attached? Yes No If this document is being filed together with a new application, execution date of application is:					
Name and address of party to whom correspondence					
concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and patents involved: 1				
Name of the P. T. I.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00				
Name: Charles B. Rodman	A Credit Card Payment Form is enclosed to cover				
Firm: Rodman & Rodman Street Address: 7 South Breadway	above fee. Authorized to be charged to				
Street Address: 7 South Broadway	Deposit Account No. <u>18-1743</u>				
City: White Plains State: N.Y. ZIP: 10601 Telephone: (914) 949-7210	(Attach duplicate copy of page if paying by deposit account)				
/20/2004 NGETACHE 00000036 10648109 \	8. Charge any additional fees or underpayment				
FC:8021 40.00 D	in connection with this submission to our Deposit Account No. <u>18-1743</u> .				
DO NOT USE 1					
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informathe original document. 	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true of				
Charles B. Rodman Charles No	July 15, 2004				
Name of Person Signing Signatur Reg. No. 26,798	e Date				
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 5					
and document. 5					

Based on FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-98) F-46P & 26-57	U.S. DEPT. OF COMMERCE— Patent & Trademark Office					
To: Hon. Commissioner of Patents and Tracellers. 10254	2305 Coro the attached original document or copy thereof.					
Name of conveying party(ies): Tashio YAMAMOTO Shinji SANTO Yasuhide ITO	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: ASMO CO., LTD. Street Address: 390 Umeda, Kosai-shi City: Shizuoka-ken 431-0493					
Additional names of conveying parties?	Country: JAPAN					
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: August 22, 2003	Additional names & addresses attached?					
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	Attorney Docket No.:_ RR-552					
A. Application Serial No.(s): Filling Date: 10/048109 Additional numbers attac						
If this document is being filed together with a new application, expenses. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1					
Name: Charles B. Rodman, Esq. Firm: Rodman & Rodman Street Address: 7 South Broadway City: White Plains State: N.Y. ZIP: 10601 Telephone: (914) 949-7210	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$_40.00 A Credit Card Payment Form is enclosed to cover above fee. Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 18-1743 (Attach duplicate copy of page if paying by deposit account)					
28/2003 EFLORES 00000010 10648109 FC:8021 40.00 DP	Charge any additional fees or underpayment in connection with this submission to our Deposit Account No18-1743					
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE						
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true of the original document. Charles B. Rodman, Esq. Name of Person Signing Reg. No. 26,798 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2						

Attorney Docket: RR-552

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned inventor(s) hereby:

1) Sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to

ASMO CO., LTD.

(hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), which has a business office at

390, Umeda, Kosai-shi, Shizuoka-ken 431-0493 Japan,

the entire right, title, and interest in any and all inventions and improvements disclosed in, application(s) based upon, and Patent(s) granted upon the information which is disclosed in the application entitled: MOTOR

(File	No) for	which	I(we)	have	executed	an	application
for a	United	states	Letters	Patent	on A	ugust	22, 2003		•
(Appli	carion	Serial	No		fi	led or	1		}
								-	

- 2) Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents resulting from said application, or any division, continuation, substitute or reissue thereof, to the ASSIGNEE.
- 3) Agree to execute all papers and documents and perform any acts which are reasonably necessary in connection with the prosecution of said application, as well as any derivative applications thereof and/or the enforcement of patents resulting from such applications.

Signed on the date(s) indicated beside my(our) signature(s).

1) Joshio Yamamoto Name: Toshio YAMAMOTO	Date: August 22, 2003
2) Shinji Santor Name: Shinji SANTO	Date: August 22, 2003
Name: Yasuhide ITO	Date: August 22, 2003
Witness: Jakaysshi Suzuki	Date: August 22, 2003
Wilness: Katsunori Choolizuhi	Date: August 22, 2003

PATENT REEL: 015576 FRAME: 0407